

Senate Standing Committee on Health Services Meeting 9 Agenda Wednesday, March 29, 2023 10:00 AM Annex Room 129



1. Call to Order and Roll Call

2. Bills for Consideration

23RS HB 56

AN ACT relating to regional service areas for regional community services programs.

Sponsor Representative Danny Bentley

23RS HB 311

AN ACT relating to telehealth. Sponsor Representative Rebecca Raymer

23RS HB 331

AN ACT relating to the emergency medical preparedness of schools. *Sponsor* Representative Ruth Ann Palumbo

23RS HB 345

AN ACT relating to Medicare supplement insurance. *Sponsor* Representative Kimberly Poore Moser

23RS HB 353

AN ACT relating to drug paraphernalia. Sponsor Representative Kimberly Poore Moser

23RS HJR 38

A JOINT RESOLUTION directing and urging the Cabinet for Health and Family Services take actions to improve emergency medical services and declaring an emergency.

Sponsor Representative Jared Bauman

23RS SR 182

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Ruth Shelton Martin to the Board of Nursing.

Sponsor Senator Stephen Meredith

23RS SR 183

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Susan Ellis to the Board of Nursing.

Meeting materials may be accessed online at https://apps.legislature.ky.gov/CommitteeDocuments/361 Kentucky Education Television (KET) provides coverage of legislative meetings (https://www.ket.org/legislature) and if a scheduling conflict arises, proceedings will livestream on the following site: https://legislature.ky.gov/Public%20Services/PIO/Pages/Live-Streams.aspx

Sponsor Senator Stephen Meredith

23RS SR 184

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Audria Denker to the Board of Nursing.

Sponsor Senator Stephen Meredith

3. Adjournment